2023 at 1.30 p.m shall take place before the Master’s Court

(Courtroom No. 23, 2nd Floor), Supreme Court, Cnr Edith Cavell

& Desroches Streets, Port Louis, the SALE BY LEVY of:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: DESIGNATION: A portion of

land of an extent of 685.89 m2 (SIX HUNDRED AND EIGHTY

FIVE SQUARE METRES AND EIGHTY NINE HUNDREDTHS

SQUARE METRES) being all that remains after two distractions of

land from an original plot of land of the extent of 1804.42 m2 (ONE

THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FOUR AND FORTY TWO

HUNDREDTHS SQUARE METRES) situate in the district of

Flacq, place called Bon Accueil (Mission Cross Road) and is

bounded as follows :- On the first side by a road three metres and

sixty six centimetres wide on seven metres and ninety two

[...]

droit à la jouissance exclusive d’un espace PARKING privatif couvert d’une superficie de TREIZE METRES CARRES ET 

SOIXANTE QUINZE CENTIEMES (13.75m2), situé au Rez-de-chaussée de l’Immeuble portant le No. P 17 au plan et délimité par

des lignes peintes à même le sol. 

Ensemble les DEUX CENT QUATRE VINGT CINQ / DIX MILLIEMES (285/10,000) des parties communes y attachées. Ainsi que les

installations faites pour l’eau, l’électricité et le drainage y attachées et généralement tout ce qui peut en dépendre et en faire partie

sans aucune exception ni réserve, le tout plus amplement décrit au titre de propriété ci-après relate.